TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERICSSON LIMITED		108/05/2009	a British public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTS INTERNATIONAL, now known as MENTUM	
Street Address:	16/18 Avenue Morane Saulnier	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	
Entity Type:	a French societe anonyme: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773777	MSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175422290
Email: emark@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & LEBOVIC

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOBSI-MISC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & LEBOVIC

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0413

H \$40.00 Z//3/

900141005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly E. Hjorth
Signature:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/
Date:	08/13/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=20090813111714#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ERICSSON LIMITED, a British public limited company, having a principal place of business at Unit 4 Midleton Gate, Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 8SG, England (hereinafter Assignor), is desirous of conveying the following trademark:

Registration No. : 2,

2,773,777

Registration Date :

October 14, 2003

Trademark

MSI

WHEREAS CTS INTERNATIONAL, now known as MENTUM, a French société anonyme, having a principal place of business at 16/18 Avenue Morane Saulnier, 78140 Vélizy Villacoublay, France (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer, and confirm any prior assignment and transfer, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid trademark and the above-identified United States registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business with which such mark is used, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 5% day of AUGUST , 2009.

ERICSSON LIMITED

Dv.

-

Mike Titley

Title:

UK - CFO

383226

William Johnson Head of Legal UK and Ireland

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 08/13/2009